## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Natural Resources to the Substitute Bill of Original Senate Bill No. 193 by Senator Hensgens adopted by the committee on April 30, 2025

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, line 28, after "93(C)," insert "Part VIII of Chapter 1 of Subtitle I of Title 30 of
- 3 the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, comprised of"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 6, line 4, after "93(C)," change "98.1," to "Part VIII of Chapter 1 of Subtitle I of
- 6 Title 30 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, comprised of 98.1"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 6, between lines 5 and 6, insert:
- 9 "CHAPTER 1. COMMISSIONER OF CONSERVATION AND ENERGY
- 10 PART I. DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION **AND ENERGY**"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 7, line 11, delete "Louisiana"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 9, line 15, change "30:3(8)" to "30:3<del>(8)</del>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 16 On page 13, lines 17 and 27; page 14, line 14; page 16, line 15; page 19, lines 16 and 22;
- page 20, lines 4 and 7; page 63, line 8; page 64, line 10; page 65, line 12; page 66, line 7;
- page 74, line 16; page 78, line 25; page 93, line 17; page 115, line 2; page 144, line 29; page
- 19 145, lines 4,11, and 19; page 197, line 2; change "Energy and Natural Resources" to
- 20 "Conservation and Energy and Natural Resources"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 52, line 12 and on page 54, line 7, change "Title" to "Subtitle"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 55, line 8, change "his office" to "the department"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 59, line 27, change "-" to "through"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 93, between lines 22 and 23, insert "Part VIII. WATER RESOURCE
- 29 MANAGEMENT"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 31 On page 94, lines 8, 11, 15, 17, 22, and 25, change "Chapter" to "Part"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 95, at the beginning of line 5, change "date of this Act" to "August 1, 2025"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 98, line 9, change "herein" to "in this Section"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 6 On page 99, line 21, and page 100, line 13, change "Chapter" to "Part"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 8 On page 116, delete lines 10 through 13
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 124, at the beginning of line 6, change "\$50,000,000.00" to "fifty million dollars"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 149, line 5, after "secretary" delete "of natural resources"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 180, line 19, change "directors" to "director"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 185, lines 16 and 25, after "Resources and" insert "Environment and"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 190, at the beginning of line 13, change "Part" to "Chapter"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 20 On page 206, line 2, after "secretary" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning
- 21 of line 3, delete "Force,"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 23 On page 212, line 11, after "3097.2" insert "and to redesignate R.S. 101.1 through 101.15
- 24 as Part IX of Chapter 1 of Subtitle I of Title 30 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950"